IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., Petitioner,

v.

QUALICAPS CO., LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-00203 Patent No. 6,649,180

PATENT OWNER QUALICAPS CO., LTD.'S STATEMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10, Patent Owner Qualicaps Co., Ltd. filed a Power of Attorney with Patent Owner's timely-filed Mandatory Notices on November 23, 2016. Patent Owner indicated in the Mandatory Notices that it would subsequently file a Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b). Patent Owner submits herewith the executed Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b). All information previously provided remains the same.

Date: <u>November 30, 2016</u>

Respectfully submitted

By / / / Jessica L. Parezo

Registration No.: 50,286

Andrea G. Reister

Registration No.: 36,253 COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 662-6000

MaryAnne Armstrong

Registration No.: 40,069

Lynde F. Herzbach

Registration No.: 74,886

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Falls Church, VA 22042

(703) 205-8000

Attorneys for Patent Owner



PTO/SB/96 (07-09)
Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Qualicaps Co., Ltd.	
Application No./Patent No.: 6,649,180 F	Filed/Issue Date: November 18, 2003
Titled: HARD CAPSULE FORMED OF CELLULOSE ETHER FILM WITH A SPECIFIC CONTENT OF METHOXYL AND HYDROXYPROPOXYL GROUPS	
Qualicaps Co., Ltd. , a (Type of Ass	Corporation ignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
3 the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either.	
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy therefore is attached. OR B. x A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	
From: Inventors Matsuura et al.	To: Shionogi Qualicaps Co., Ltd.
The document was recorded in the United States	
Reel <u>010739</u> , Frame <u>0830</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From: Shionogi Qualicaps Co., Ltd.	To: Qualicaps Co., Ltd.
The document was recorded in the United States	
Reel <u>036532</u> , Frame <u>0416</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	То:
The document was recorded in the United States	s Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.	
Signature	
Ichiro Nobuhara	Representative Director
Printed or Typed Name	Title

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 30th day of November 2016, the foregoing Patent Owner Qualicaps Co., Ltd.'s Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) was served by electronic mail on the following counsel of record for petitioner.

Mitchell G. Stockwell
David C. Holloway
Jonathan D. Olinger
Miranda C. Rogers
Mylan-WC-IPR@kilpatricktownsend.com
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Date: November 30, 2016

Jessica/L. Parezo, Esq. Registration No.: 50,286